

Anita Witecki Appointed as General Manager at Partner Real Estate

ROSEMEAD, CA, UNITED STATES, January 14, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Partner Real Estate is proud to announce Anita Witecki as the General Manager of the company. With over a decade of experience in the real estate industry, Anita brings unparalleled expertise, leadership, and a resultsdriven approach to her new role, solidifying the company's commitment to excellence.

As General Manager, Anita serves as the critical liaison between Partner Real Estate's 150+ real estate agent associates and the legal and compliance team, ensuring streamlined operations and compliance with industry standards. She also oversees the transaction coordinators team and manages the general operations of the company, ensuring efficiency and exceptional service delivery for both agents and clients alike.





Anita's journey to success is nothing

short of inspiring. Born in Indonesia, she migrated to the United States after completing high school to pursue a degree in Accounting. Her early career in the digital printing industry and subsequent role as Accounting Director for a real estate company laid a solid foundation for her transition into real estate sales. After earning her Real Estate Salesperson License in California, Anita demonstrated outstanding skill in buying and selling properties, earning her the prestigious leadership role she holds today.

"Anita's unique blend of financial expertise, operational management, and real estate sales acumen makes her an invaluable asset to our team," said Rudy Lira Kusuma, CEO of Partner Real Estate. "Her leadership ensures our agents and staff have the resources and support needed to thrive while delivering unparalleled results to our clients."

In addition to her professional accomplishments, Anita is deeply rooted in her community. A woman of faith, she actively serves in her local church and contributes her time and expertise to various charitable organizations. She is also an avid traveler and values spending quality time with her family and friends. Her multifaceted approach to life and work inspires everyone she collaborates with.

Anita's commitment to excellence, integrity, and innovation has earned her respect from peers and clients alike. She continues to set new benchmarks for success in the real estate industry, embodying the core values of Partner Real Estate.

About Partner Real Estate:
Partner Real Estate is a forwardthinking real estate company
committed to empowering agents,
enhancing client satisfaction, and
redefining industry standards. Through







innovative systems, cutting-edge technology, and exceptional leadership, the company delivers superior results for homeowners, buyers, and investors.

For media inquiries or more information about Partner Real Estate Inc. and Anita Witecki's leadership, please visit http://www.Partner.RealEstate

RUDY LIRA KUSUMA
Partner Real Estate
+1 626-789-0159
rudy@partner.realestate
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X

LinkedIn Instagram YouTube TikTok Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/776687336

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.